Poppet valve
www.wandfluh.com Illustrations are not binding Data subject to change 1/4 Edition: 23 40 1.11-2051 E
Solenoid operated poppet valve cartridge
 ◆ direct operated
 ◆ 2/2- and 3/2-way
 ◆ Qmax = 30 l/min
 ◆ p max = 350 bar
M18 x 1,5

zinc-nickel coated
SEALING MATERIAL
NBR or FKM (Viton) as standard, choice in the type code
p = f (Q) Performance limit FG
Measured with nominal voltage -10%
K4239
p [bar]
Q [l/min]12,5 17,515107,550 2,5 20
350
300
250
200
150
100
50
0
1
23
Flow direction
Execution 1 → 2 2 → 1 2 → 3 3 → 2
SDSPM18-FG 3 1 1 2
Poppet valve
www.wandfluh.com Illustrations are not binding Data subject to change 3/4 Edition: 23 40 1.11-2051 E
∆p = f (Q) Pressure drop volume flow characteristics
K4240
∆p [bar]
Q [l/min]25 302015100 5
 30
25
20
15
10
5
0
1 2 3
4*
Flow direction
Execution 1 → 2 2 → 1 2 → 3 3 → 2
SDSPM18-AB 4 4 - -
SDSPM18-BA 3 3 - -
SDSPM18-FG 2 2 1 1
*∆p 80 bar at 40 l/min
Switching times
SDSPM18 Typ Flow
direction
Switching on Switching off
AB 1 → 2
2 → 1
approx. 40 ms
approx. 40 ms
approx. 20 ms
approx. 10 ms
BA 1 → 2
2 → 1
approx. 40 ms
approx. 30 ms
approx. 30 ms
approx. 30 ms
FG 1 → 2
2 → 1
2 → 3
3 → 2
approx. 40 ms
approx. 40 ms